PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2030

Page 1, line 5, remove the first "and"

Page 1, line 9, after "academics" insert "; and to repeal subdivision d of subsection 1 of section 15-10-48 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the eligibility of projects at the university of North Dakota school of medicine and health sciences to receive matching grants for the advancement of academics"

Page 3, after line 15, insert:

"SECTION 8. REPEAL. Subdivision d of subsection 1 of section 15-10-48 of the North Dakota Century Code is repealed."

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

This amendment allows projects at the University of North Dakota School of Medicine and Health Sciences to be eligible to receive grants from the higher education challenge matching grant program. The School of Medicine and Health Sciences would be eligible to receive grants from the University of North Dakota's allocation of challenge grant program funding.